ADOPTED – MAY 12, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICE CONTRACT WITH LANSING ECONOMIC AREA PARTNERSHIP (LEAP)
RESOLUTION #20 – 195

WHEREAS, as authorized by Resolution #17-478, the Board of Commissioners approved an economic development service agreement in the amount of $115,636 per year with Lansing Economic Area Partnership (LEAP) for the time period January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, this agreement includes support for six local Economic Development Services Agreements with Ingham County municipalities; and

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2020, the City of Mason Local Development Financing Authority is no longer participating; and

WHEREAS, LEAP and Ingham County wish to decrease the amount of the contract by $10,636 for the time period of January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 to reflect the decrease in service.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners does hereby authorize an amendment to the economic development service agreement with the Lansing Economic Development Partnership for the time period of January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 from $115,636 to $105,000.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any contract documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Celentino, Grebner, Koenig, Stivers, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  05/05/2020

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  05/06/2020

